
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/011425-2022 

Contract

Imaging Equipment Managed Maintenance Service

Nottingham City Campus, Hucknall Road

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-011425

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03333e  

Published 4 May 2022, 9:14am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Nottingham City Campus, Hucknall Road

NG5 1PB

Nottingham

NG5 1PB

Contact

Richard Woodard

Email

richard.woodward@nuh.nhs.uk

Telephone

+44 1159691169

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/011425-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/011425-2022
mailto:richard.woodward@nuh.nhs.uk


Page 2 to 6

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKF14 - Nottingham

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.nuh.nhs.uk/

Buyer's address

https://www.nuh.nhs.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Other type

National Health Service

I.5) Main activity

Health

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Imaging Equipment Managed Maintenance Service

II.1.2) Main CPV code

50420000 - Repair and maintenance services of medical and surgical equipment

II.1.3) Type of contract

https://www.nuh.nhs.uk/
https://www.nuh.nhs.uk/


Page 3 to 6

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Imaging Equipment Managed Maintenance Service Contract to provide both a preventative
and corrective Managed Maintenance Services covering around 250 items of Radiology,
Cardiology and other specialties in the Trust. The proposal is a flexible contract with items
entering scope (exiting warranty cover) and leaving scope (replaced by new equipment,
which is under warranty cover).

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £15,938,777.07

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKF1 - Derbyshire and Nottinghamshire

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Direct award via SBS Clinical Managed Services Framework agreement, to collaboratively
work with Philips to deliver a more beneficial support service.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 4 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Competitive procedure with negotiation

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2019/S 244-600385

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 April 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

PHILIPS ELECTRONICS UK LIMITED

Ascent 1 Aerospace Boulevard, Farnborough, England

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:600385-2019:TEXT:EN:HTML


Page 5 to 6

Farnborough

GU14 6XW

Telephone

+44 0800370523

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI61 - Bromley

National registration number

00446897

Internet address

http://www.philips.co.uk

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £15,938,777.07

Lowest offer: £15,938,777.07 / Highest offer: £15,938,777.07 taken into consideration

http://www.philips.co.uk


Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High Court of England and Wales

Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Email

website.enquiries@judiciary.gsi.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.justice.gov.uk/

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:website.enquiries@judiciary.gsi.gov.uk
https://www.justice.gov.uk/
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-08T22:25:29+0100
	TCPDF




